
PENN NATIONAL - March 9, 2012 - Race 7
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: $20,000 - $18,000
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)
Purse: $24,000
Plus: $960 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $24,960
Value of Race: $24,960 1st $14,400, 2nd $5,760, 3rd $2,640, 4th $1,440, 5th $720
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 8:48 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
10Feb12 7PEN1

17Feb12 5PEN4

25Feb12 6PRX5

25Feb12 7LRL5

4Feb12 5PEN8

4Jan12 1CT1

3
4
6
2
1
5

Red Pete (Otero, William)
Christmas Flys (Whitney, Dana)
Proud Ruler (Cora, David)
Grand Macho (Rispoli, Matthew)
Tar Beach (Munar, Luis)
Alston Gunter (Chiappe, Ricardo)

119
118
120
118
118
116

L b
L
L bf
L b
L bf
L bf

3
4
6
2
1
5

5
3
1
2
6
4

2Head

1Head

41/2

52

6
31/2

22 1/2

1Head

52

41/2

6
3Head

1Head

22 1/2

32

42 1/2

6
51/2

11 3/4

2Neck

33

41 1/2

57 1/2

6

2.10
3.00

1.50*
16.30
27.00
5.70

dueled, drew clear
gave way late
no rally late
lacked late response
no factor
flattened out

Fractional Times: 23.37 46.28 58.50 Final Time: 1:11.20
Split Times: (22:91) (12:22) (12:70)
Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Red Pete, Chestnut Gelding, by Delaware Township out of Savannah Miss, by Broad Brush. Foaled Mar 25, 2006 in Florida.
Breeder: Padua Stables. Winning Owner: Bush Racing Stable

Claiming Prices: 3 - Red Pete: $20,000; 4 - Christmas Flys: $20,000; 6 - Proud Ruler: $20,000; 2 - Grand Macho: $20,000; 1 - Tar
Beach: $20,000; 5 - Alston Gunter: $18,000;

Total WPS Pool: $31,033
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

3 Red Pete 6.20 3.20 2.10
4 Christmas Flys 3.80 2.40
6 Proud Ruler 2.10

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 3-4 23.80 26,319
$2.00 Trifecta 3-4-6 41.00 24,656
$2.00 Pick 3 7-4-3 (3 correct) 846.00 3,385

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

3 Red Pete 5 2Head 2Head 1Head 11 3/4

4 Christmas Flys 3 1Head 1Head 2Head 21 3/4

6 Proud Ruler 1 43/4 53 1/4 32 1/2 32

2 Grand Macho 2 51 1/4 42 3/4 44 1/2 45

1 Tar Beach 6 63 1/4 65 1/4 67 1/2 56 1/2

5 Alston Gunter 4 3Head 32 1/2 57 614

Trainers: 3 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 4 - Kreiser, Timothy; 6 - Kreiser, Timothy; 2 - Synnefias, Dimitrios; 1 - Zalalas, Michael; 5 - McMahon, Hugh

Owners: 3 - Bush Racing Stable; 4 -Ronald Ulrich; 6 - McCarty Racing; 2 -James P. Christopher; 1 - Z and Z Stables; 5 -Danny A. Limongelli;

Footnotes
RED PETE vied for the lead from along the inside through the turn, dueled in the stretch then drew clear late and finished under urging. CHRISTMAS FLYS
vied for the lead from the two path through the turn, entered into a long drive then gave way late. PROUD RULER was close up and three wide on the turn,
then lacked a late rally. GRAND MACHO was close up early, raced along the inside through the turn, then lacked a late response. TAR BEACH lacked
speed, raced two wide on the turn and was not a factor. ALSTON GUNTER vied for the lead early, raced three wide on the turn, then flattened out in the
lane.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=03/09/2012&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=03/09/2012&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR

