PENN NATIONAL - March 9, 2012 - Race 7

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: \$20,000 - \$18,000

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)

Purse: \$24,000

Plus: \$960 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$24,960

Value of Race: \$24,960 1st \$14,400, 2nd \$5,760, 3rd \$2,640, 4th \$1,440, 5th \$720

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast Off at: 8:48 Start: Good for all



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M	/E PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
10Feb12 ⁷ PEN ¹	3	Red Pete (Otero, William)	119 L	b 3	5	2 ^{Head}	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{1 3/4}	2.10	dueled, drew clear
17Feb12 ⁵ PEN ⁴	4	Christmas Flys (Whitney, Dana)	118 L	4	3	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{2 1/2}	2 ^{Neck}	3.00	gave way late
25Feb12 ⁶ PRX ⁵	6	Proud Ruler (Cora, David)	120 L	bf 6	1	4 ^{1/2}	5 ²	3 ²	3 ³	1.50*	no rally late
25Feb12 ⁷ LRL ⁵	2	Grand Macho (Rispoli, Matthew)	118 L	b 2	2	5 ²	4 ^{1/2}	4 ^{2 1/2}	4 ^{1 1/2}	16.30	lacked late response
4Feb12 ⁵ PEN ⁸	1	Tar Beach (Munar, Luis)	118 L	bf 1	6	6	6	6	5 ^{7 1/2}	27.00	no factor
4Jan12 1CT1	5	Alston Gunter (Chiappe, Ricardo)	116 L	bf 5	4	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Head}	5 ^{1/2}	6	5.70	flattened out

Fractional Times: 23.37 46.28 58.50

Split Times: (22:91) (12:22) (12:70)

Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Red Pete, Chestnut Gelding, by Delaware Township out of Savannah Miss, by Broad Brush. Foaled Mar 25, 2006 in Florida.

Final Time: 1:11.20

Breeder: Padua Stables. Winning Owner: Bush Racing Stable

Claiming Prices: 3 - Red Pete: \$20,000; 4 - Christmas Flys: \$20,000; 6 - Proud Ruler: \$20,000; 2 - Grand Macho: \$20,000; 1 - Tar

Beach: \$20,000; 5 - Alston Gunter: \$18,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$31,033

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Red Pete	6.20	3.20	2.10	\$2.00 Exacta	3-4	23.80	26,319
4	Christmas Flys		3.80	2.40	\$2.00 Trifecta	3-4-6	41.00	24,656
6	Proud Ruler			2.10	\$2.00 Pick 3	7-4-3 (3 correct)	846.00	3,385

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Fast Ferformance Running Line Freview									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin			
3	Red Pete	5	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{1 3/4}			
4	Christmas Flys	3	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{1 3/4}			
6	Proud Ruler	1	4 ^{3/4}	5 ^{3 1/4}	3 ² 1/2	3 ²			
2	Grand Macho	2	51 1/4	4 ² 3/4	4 ⁴ 1/2	4 ⁵			
1	Tar Beach	6	6 ^{3 1/4}	6 ⁵ 1/4	6 ⁷ 1/2	5 ⁶ 1/2			
5	Alston Gunter	4	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{2 1/2}	5 ⁷	6 ¹⁴			

Trainers: 3 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 4 - Kreiser, Timothy; 6 - Kreiser, Timothy; 2 - Synnefias, Dimitrios; 1 - Zalalas, Michael; 5 - McMahon, Hugh

Owners: 3 - Bush Racing Stable; 4 -Ronald Ulrich; 6 - McCarty Racing; 2 -James P. Christopher; 1 - Z and Z Stables; 5 -Danny A. Limongelli;

Footnotes

RED PETE vied for the lead from along the inside through the turn, dueled in the stretch then drew clear late and finished under urging. CHRISTMAS FLYS vied for the lead from the two path through the turn, entered into a long drive then gave way late. PROUD RULER was close up and three wide on the turn, then lacked a late rally. GRAND MACHO was close up early, raced along the inside through the turn, then lacked a late response. TAR BEACH lacked speed, raced two wide on the turn and was not a factor. ALSTON GUNTER vied for the lead early, raced three wide on the turn, then flattened out in the lane.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.